

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 40663 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 40525 OF 2025

Anil ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Le Shark Apparel LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a.w Mr. Lakshyaved R Odhekar, Mr. Omkar Mhasde and Ms. Janaki A Bhide, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Rohan Kadam a/w Ms. Rucha Vaidya, Mr. Dominic Alvares, Mr Manosij Mukharjee and Ms. Sneha Meghani and Mr. Ritik Gupta i/by Suvarna Joshi, Advocate for R 1.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE**
 &
 HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
 DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : **23rd February, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)